NOTE 8 – SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

The Company evaluated all events or transactions that occurred after March 31, 2017 through the date of this filing. No

additional disclosure required.

SCHEDULE “B”

Unaudited pro forma interim financial statements of the Issuer and

CoachellaGro for the period ended March 31, 2017.

High Hampton Holdings Corp.

Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements

(Unaudited)

March 31, 2017

(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

High Hampton Holdings Corp.

Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

(Unaudited)

(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

High Hampton

Holdings Corp.

March 31,

2017

CoachellaGro Corp.

March 31, 2017

Pro Forma Adjustments

Dr. / (Cr.)

Note

Pro Forma

Consolidated

March 31,

2017

Assets

Current

 Cash and cash equivalents $   204,141   $   - $   5,635,500 3.a)i $   6,739,641

   1,300,000 3.a)ii

   (300,000) 3.b)

   (100,000) 3.b)

 Taxes and other receivables 18,474 - -  18,474

 Prepaid expenses 46,173 -   46,173

 Loans receivables 1,408,060 -   1,408,060

   1,676,848   -   8,212,348

Land   - 2,490,520 2,000,000   3.e)i 4,490,520

Goodwill - - 1,020,166 3 e)ii 1,020,166

$   1,676,848  $   2,490,520

9,585,666

$13,723,034

Liabilities And Shareholders' Equity

Current

   Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $   55,356 $   144,068   -   199,424

   Related party payable - 13,414 -  13,414

   Interest Payable   12,699 -  12,699

   Notes Payable  2,540,505 -  2,540,505

Long Term

   Debenture   1,300,000 3.a)ii 1,300,000

   55,356   2,710,686 1,300,000  4,066,042

Shareholders' Equity

 Share capital 3,723,230   66,610 (66,610) 3.c) 12,058,730

   5,635,500 3.a)i

   3,000,000 3.c)

   (300,000) 3.b)

 Contributed surplus 4,468,592   4,468,592

 Retained earnings (deficit) (6,570,330) (244,575) 244,575 3.c) (7,070,330)

   Accumulated other comprehensive loss  (42,201) 42,201 3.c)

   (500,000) 3.e)iii

  1,621,492 (220,166)   9,456,992

   $   1,676,848 $   2,490,520   $   8,255,666   $13,723,034